

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4571/2009

JVPD SCHEME WELFARE TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF OFFICER, M.H.A.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudheer Voditel, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv,
Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since non appears for respondent no. 4, issue fresh
notice to respondent no. 4 for making alternative
arrangement, returnable within four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER