

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4571/2009

JVPD SCHEME WELFARE TRUST THR. ITS SERETARY VIJAY AMRUT GONE
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF OFFICER, M.H.A.D. .BRD GRIH NIRMAN BHAVAN & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORMr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, alternative arrangement notice issued to respondent No.4 has been received back with postal remarks "unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 22.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar