

ITEM NO.1503
(For judgment)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4571/2009

JVPD SCHEME WELFARE TRUST THR. ITS SECRETARY
VIJAY AMRUT GONE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF OFFICER, M.H.A.D. .BRD GRIH NIRMAN
BHAVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R.Shah pronounced the Non-
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising L.Nageswara
Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
non-Reportable judgment. Pending application, if any,
stands disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed non-Reportable judgment is placed on the file)